## Office of the Secretary District Health & Family Welfare Samity & Chief Medical Officer of Health, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kol-124 Ph. No.2552-3129, E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2020/ENG-E/NIT-XRY/937

Cancellation Notice

This is for information of all concerned that the NIT-05/ENG of 2019-20 for "E.I. work at proposed X- Ray unit at Biswanathpur BPHC, Deganga Block, North 24 Parganas" vide Memo. No. DH&FWS/NHM/ENG-E/2020/NIT-XRY/1/376, Dated-11.03.2020 is hereby declared as cancelled due to non-availability of minimum numbers of bidder.

Br 12.6,20 m

Date: 17.06.2020

Date: (7.06.2020

Secretary

District Health & Family Welfare Samity &

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2020/ENG-E/NIT-XRY/937

Copy for information and necessary action to please:-

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The Addl. District Magistrate (D), North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The Dy. CMOH-I, Nodal Officer, North 24 Pgs.
- 4. The Dy. CMOH-III/ Dy. CMOH-II/ DMCHO/ ZLO/ DTO, N24 Pgs.
- 5. The ACMOH of Barasat Sub-Division, N24Pgs.
- 6. The District Informatics Officer, North 24 Parganas, with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The BMOH, Deganga Block, N24Pgs.
- 8. The Account Officer & Treasurer of CMOH office, N24Pgs.
- 9. The Admin. Officer, CMOH office, N24Pgs.
- 10. The DPMU-NHM O/O: CMOH & DH&FWS, N24Pgs.

11. Notice Board.

Secretary

District Health & Family Welfare Samity & Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas